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ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF
MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BEFCORE THE MEDICAL LICENSURE
COMMISSION OF ALABAMA

Complainant,

v. CASE NO. 93-006

MICHAEL JOHN MCMANUS, M.D.

Respondent.

STIPULATION

The Alapama State Board of Medical Examiners and Michael John
McManus, M.D., parties nerein, hereby stipulate that Michael John
McManus, M.D. has complied with the Commission's Order entered on
April 28, 1993 by completing further evaluation and asseasment as
directed by the Physicians Recovery Network of the Medical
Assoclation of the State of Alabama at a program approved by the
Physicians Recovery Network. Further, the parties stipulate that
Michael John McHanus, M.D. has entered into a Physiclans Recovery
Network contract with which he as agreed to comply and that the
contract and the evaluation report from the approved program are
avallable for review by the Madical Licensure Commigslon. Basged
upon the avaluation report and the contract, the partlies agfee that
reinstatement of the licenge to practice medicine in Alabama of
Michael John McManus, M.D. to full, unrestricted status is
Appropriate, and the parties hereby recommend to the Commission

reinstatement of sald license to full, unrestricted status.
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<fi;rhis stipulation is entered into this / % day of

/k\/b/ 1993,

!

‘Stephen M. Gudac, Esquire
Attorney for Michael J., McManus, M.D.

/i(mz{; Q - Qf/a’?\ﬂ—\g

Patricia E. Shaner, Esquire
Attorney for the Alabama Board of

Medical Examinars




ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF
MEDICAL EXAMINERS BEFORE THE MEDICAL LICENSURE
COMMISSION OF ALABAMA

Complainant,

v. CASE NO. 93-006

MICHAEL JOHN MCMANUS, M.D.

Respondent.

ORDER
This matter is before the Medical Licensure Commisgion of
Alabama pursuant to an Administrative Complaint and Order
Temporarily Suspending License and Mandating Evaluation and
. , qﬁ:
pursuant to the Stipulation of the parties entered on the /, day

of , 1993, Based upon this Stipulation, Dr. McManus'

compliance with the Commission's previous order for evaluation, the
evaluation report, and the contract with the Physicians Recovery
Network of the Medical Association of the state of Alabama, it is
the ORDER of the Commission that the license to practice medicine
in Alabama of Michael John McManus, M.D., license #13633, be
reinstated to full, unrestricted status. Further, it is the ORDER
of the Commission that the Administrative Complaint filed in this
matter be dismissed. The Commission notes that Dr. McManus has
agreed to abide by the terms and conditions of the contract entered
into with the Physicians Recovery Network of the State of Alabama,
and the Commission directs Dr. McManus to comply with all of the
terms and conditions of said contract. The Medical Licensure
Commission retains jurisdiction in this matter pending successful

completion of the contract entered into with the Physicians

A A s e ¢




Recovery Network, L#

ENTERED this ;ZE; day of ;;;]::vk_d , 1993.

Jerry N. Gurley, M.D., Chal man
Medical censure Commi n




ALABAMA STATE BOARD QF )
MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BEFORE THE MEDICAL LICENSURE
COMMISSION OF ALABAMA

Complainant,

V. CASE NO. 93-006

MICHAEL JOHN MCMANUS, M.D.

el L L S

Respondent.

ORDER TEMPORARILY SUSPENDING LICENSE AND MANDATING
EVALUATION AND SETTING HEARING

Upon the verified Administrative Complaint of the Alabama
State Board of Medical Examiners and pursuant to the authority of

§34-24~361{f) and §41-22-19(d), Code of Alabama 1975 it is the

ORDER of the Medical Licensure Commission of Alabama that the
license to practice medicine, license number 13633, of Michael John
McManus, M.D. be, and the same is hereby, temporarily suspended,
effective immediately, and Michael John McManus, M.D. is further
ORDERED and DIRECTED to surrender said license certificate and any
'Alabama controlled substances registration certificate and all
controlled substances of which he has possession in Alabama to a
duly authorized agent of the Medical Licensure Commission. Michael
John McManus, M.D. is hereby ORDERED to immediately CEASE and
DESIST from the practice of medicine in the State of Alabama until
the Administrative Complaint of the Alabama State Board of Medical
Examiners shall be heard by the Commission and a decision rendered
thereon.

This action is made, consistent with the rules and regulations

of the Board of Medical Examiners, the rules and regulations of the




Medical Licensure Commission and §34-24-361{(f), Code of Alabama

1875, based upon the request of the Alabama State Board of Medical
Examiners, upon the Board's finding that the Board presently has
evidence in its possession that the continuation in practice of
Michael John McManus, M.D, may constitute an immediate danger to
his patients and to the public,

Further it is the ORDER of the Medical Licensure Commission
that Michael John McManus, M.D. complete further evaluation and
assessment as directed by the Physicians Recovery Network of the
Medical Association of the State of Alabama at a treatment program
approved by the Physicians Recovery Network. It is the ORDER of
the Commission that Dr. McManus shall inform the Commission, in
writing, within ten (10} days of service of this Order of the name
of the approved treatment program he shall enter and the date and
time he shall enter saild program for evaluation. Further it is
the ORDER of the Commission that the Respondent shall execute a
medical or other appropriate release(s) authorizing the Alabama
Board of Medical Examiners to obtain information and records
concerning the Respondent's care, counseling, and/or treatment.

Further it is the ORDER of the Medical Licensure Commission
that the Administrative Complaint of the Alabama State Board of
Medical Examiners be, and the same is hereby, set for hearing on

the _23rd day of June , 1993 at _ 1:00 pm. at the

offices of the Medical Licensure Commission, 848 Washington Avenue,

Mcontgomery, Alabama.

The said, Michael John McManus, M.D., is ORDERED to appear




before the Commission on the aforesaid time and date, there to
answer the allegations of the Administrative Complaint of the
Alabama State Beoard of Medical Examiners.

Further, it is the ORDER of the Commission that a copy of the
verified Administrative Complaint of the Alabama State Board of
Medical Examiners and a copv of this Order shall be served upcon the
said, Michael John McManus, M.D., by personally delivering the same
to him if he can be found within the State of Alabama, or by
certified mail, return receipt requested to his last known address,
if he can not be found within the State of Alabkama. The Commission
further directs that the personal service process shall be made by

Mr. Ed Munson, Jr. ; who 1is designated as the duly

autheorized agent of the Medical Licensure Commission.

The Honorable Wayne P. Turner, Attorney at Law, 1is hereby
appointed to act as hearing officer under the authority of Rule
545-X-3-.08 of the rules and regulations of the Medical Licensure
Commission of Alabama.

+t
QORDERED, at Montgomery, Alabama this - 22&5 - day of

, 1393,

v

»

v

Jerry N. Gdrjey, M.D., Chajrman
Medical LiceEnsure CommissTon of
Alabama




ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF .
MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BEFQRE THE MEDICAL LICENSURE
COMMISSION OF ALABAMA

Complainant,

CASE NO. _ 93-006

V.

MICHAEL JOHN MCMANUS, M.D.

Respondent.

ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

Comes now the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners and
submits herein its sworn petition, pursuant to the authority of

§34-24-361(e), Code of Alabama 1975, and respectfully represents

to the Medical Licensure Commission of Alabama as follows:

1. On the 24th day of August, 1987, the Respondent, Michael
John McManus, M.D., was duly issued a license to practice medicine
in the State of Alabama, license #13633;

2, The Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners has caused
an investigation to be made into the medical practice cf the
Respondent, Michael John McManus, M.D. Based upon information
developed during the course of its investigation, the Board has
determined that there exists probable cause to believe that the
Respondent, Michael John McManus, M.D. has violated the following

provisions of §34-24-360, Code of Alabama 1975;

a. Being unable to practice medicine with reasonable
skill and safety to patients by reason of illness
or as a result of any mental or physical condition,
a violation of §34-24-360(19), Code of Alabama 1975.

3. In support of the allegation of the violation of §34-24-

360(19), the Board of Medical Examiners specifically alleges that




+he Board has received information from the Physicians Recovery
Network of the Medical Association of the State of Alabama that,
from April 4, 19%3 until April 8, 1993, the Respondent entered a
treatment program, approved by the Physicians Recovery Network, for
a comprehensive assessment. According to the treatment facility,
the Respondent has an occupaticnal problem due, possibly, to an
organic mental disorder, and further assessment and evaluation,
including more specific neuropsychological testing and complete
neurological assessment, should be completed before Respondent
resumes the practice of medicine. The Physicians Recovery Network
has concluded that the Respondent should not practice medicine
pending continued evaluation at an approved treatment facility.
on information and belief, the Board alleges that the Respondent
has not entered or re-entered an approved treatment facility for
further assessment and evaluation. |

4. The Board of Medical Examiners charges that the
Respondentjr Michael John McManus, M.D., is currently impaired by
reason of illness or as the result of a mental or physical
condition and, by virtue of such impairment, is unable to practice
medicine with reasonable skill and safety to patients.

5. The Board of Medical Examiners hereby finds and certifies
to the Medical Licensure Commission that the Board has in its
possession evidence that the Respondent is presently suffering from
a mental or physical condition to the extent that his continuation
in practice constitutes an immediate danger to his patients and to

the public.




Wherefore the foregoing premises considered, the Alabama State
Board of Medical Examiners respectfully requests that the Medical
Licensure Commission of Alabama, pursuant to its authority under

§34-24-361(f), Code of Alabama 1975 and §41-22-19(d), Code of

Alabama 1975 immediately suspend the license to practice medicine
of Michael John McManus, M.D., without a hearing, and order that
Michael Jchn McManus, M.D. immediately cease and desist from the
practice of medicine in the State of Alabama and surrender to the
Medical Licensure Commission or a designated agent his license to
practice medicine, his Alabama controlled substances registration
certificate, and any inventory of controlled substances which may
be in the possession of the Respondent.

Further, the Board of Medical Examiners requests that the
Medical Licensure Commission of Alabama enter an Order directing
that the Respondent, Michael John McManus, M.D., complete further
evaluation and assessment at a treatment program approved by the
Physicians Recovery Network of the Medical Association of the State
of Alabama.

The Board further requests that the Medical Licensure
Commission set a hearing upon this Administrative Complaint, that
the Commission order the Respondent, Michael John McManus, M.D.,
to appear and answer the allegations of this Administrative
Complaint, and, at the conclusion of the hearing, that the Medical
Licensure Commission suspend or revoke the license to practice
medicine of the Respondent, impose an Administrative fine as

authorized by §34-24-381, Code of Alabama 138753, and/or take such




other actions as the Commission may deem appropriate based upon the
evidence presented for consideration.

This Administrative Complaint is executed for and on behalf
of the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners by its Executive
Director pursuant to the instructions of the Board as contained in
its resolution of April 15, 1993, a copy of which is attached

hereto and incorporated herein.

EXECUTED this D\jp}”day of &?ﬁ'ﬁ ‘ , 1993,

SN

Larry B. Dlx n, Executive Dlrector
Alabama Boar of Medical Examiners

7045{;1:&4~ % Mé«m

wendell R. Morgan or Patricia E. Shaner
Attorneys for the

Alabama Board of Medical Examiners

848 Washington Avenue

Post Office Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946
(205)242-4116




STATE OF ALABAMA

e e N

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned, persocnally appeared Larry BD.
Dixon, who, being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he,
in his capacity as Executive Director of the Alabama State Board
of Medical Examiners, has examined the contents of the foregoing
Administrative Complaint and affirms that the contents thereof are
true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

m,\hhk,ﬁ—

Larry D. Dixon, \Execufive Director
Alabama State Bdard of Medical
Examiners

O.Q/S\WN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 32761\ day of

u&l/wOM < (QJLW/L%

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /Cyﬁﬁ/
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STATE OF ALABAMA )
)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY )

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Larry D.
Dixon, Executive Director of the Alabama State Board of Medical
Examiners, who, being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says as
follows: '

The Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners session on April
15, 1993, a quorum cof the members of the Board being present,
conducted an investigation into the medical practice of Michael
John McManus, M.D., and at the conclusion of the discussion, the
Board adopted the following resclution:

Michael J. McManus, M.D., Mobile. The Board
recelved a report from the PRN concerning Dr.
McManus' recent evaluation at a PRN approved
treatment facility which concluded that Dr.
McManus should not practice medicine pending
further inpatient evaluation and assessment,
including further neuropsychological evaluation
and complete neurological evaluation, because
of a possible organic mental disorder. The
Credentials Committee recommended an
administrative Complaint for summary suspension
be filed with the Medical Licensure Commission
on the grounds that Dr. McManus is presently
unable to practice medicine with reasonable
skill and safety to patients by reason of
illness or as a result of a mental or physical
condition.

I further certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted
by the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners on the 15th day of

April, 1993. kﬁ
110N by —

Larry D.\ Dixon) Execttive Director
Alabama State Board of Medical
Examiners

O SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 27 day of

, 1993.

| Sordra Il Firga

Notary Public
My Commission Expires Of/(_)/%[? S
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